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FINANCE AMENDMENT

The Finance Committee offers its first amendment to File No. 2012-373:
(1) On page 1, lines 5-9 strike the title in its entirety and insert “AN ORDINANCE ADJUSTING DOWNWARD THE GENERAL FUND BY $4,257,967 AND TID PROPERTY TAX REVENUE BUDGETS, AS WELL AS REQUIRED BALANCING ENTIRES, AS INITIATED BY AMENDED BT 12-079; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE”
(2) On page 1, line 13, after “are hereby” strike “appropriated” and insert “reduced by appropriation”; 
(3) On page 1, lines 13-14, after “appropriated” strike “indicated”;

(4) On page 1, line 16, before “B.T.” insert “Amended”;

(5) On page 1, line 16, before “Exhibit 1” insert “Revised”;

(6) On page 1, lines 19 and 21, after “See” insert “Amended”;

(7) On page 1, lines 19 and 21, strike “$6,590,827” and insert “$4,257,967”; and

(8) On page 1, line 24, after “budgets,” strike “as well as” and insert “and to make the”
(9) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    

Form Approved:

   /s/ Steven E. Rohan____________
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Steven E. Rohan
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DATE OF ACTION BY MAYOR MAY 21 20w APPR ﬁbﬁq_&ﬂ&b
Department: Activity/Grant:
Transfer From: Amount
Account Title: SEE DETAIL Project - Prj. Dtl:
Account No.: Grant - Gr. DUl: $6,590,827.00
Account Title: Project - Prj. DU:
Account No.: Grant - Gr. Dtl:
Account Title: Project - Prj. Dtl:
Account No.: Grant - Gr. Dtl:
TOTAL: . $6,590,827.00
Department: Activity/Grant:
Transfer To: Amount
Arcount Title: SEE DETAIL Project - Prj. Dtl:
.ount No.: Grant - Gr. Dtl: $6,590,827.00
Account Title: Project - Prj. DU:
Account No.: Grant - Gr. Dtl:
Account Title: Project - Prj. Dti:
Account No.: Grant - Gr. Dtl:
Account Title: Project - Prj. Dti:
Account No.: Grant - Gr. Dil:
TOTAL: $6,590,827.00

Justification for Transfer:

Adjust downward the General Fund and TID property tax revenue budgets as well as required balancing entries. The
budgetary ofisets within the general fund are coming from savings in debt service payments realized due to the recent

refinancing and jower than anticipated interest rates.
/
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INITIATED/REQUESTED BY: (if other than Department) Council District(s):

SRR W s

PA AT 580 T TR b
FeAYOUECS BUDGET
7

REVISED EXHIBIT 1
Page_ / of &

FROM:

abed

< ¥

P4
I LIgIHX3 a3SIAY

Indexcode
JXSFOIL1
IXSFO!I'1
JXSEO11
JXSFOL1
JXSFOIL1
JXSFOL1
TRDIO11TO259
FXMSO011BKFND
SHADO11
JXCCO11FRSS
FRFOOLTAS
FRFOO11FO
FRODO11
FRODO11
FRRSO11

TRINISTFFROI1

TROUIL82TOO0!1

IXTII842A
JXTII842B

TROU185TO011

. JXSFI186

Subobject

31103
31104
31105
31106
31107
31108
09101
04214i
042141
042141
04214
042141
04214P
042141
042 14i

38191

09191

08101
08101

09191

31101

6,390,827.00

Amount
164,202.00
118,606.00
305,250.00
395,862.00

12,638.00
20,614.00
533,805.00
3,682,492.00
87,158.00
3,238.00
8,532.00
7,021.00
142,137.00
46,777.00

44.660.00....-

— ¢
BT, P72

416,476.00
305,250.00

164,202.00
12,638.00

118,606.00

TO:

Indexcode
JXSFO11
JXSFO11
TROUOLITOIL8I
TRINOI1FR182
TRINO11FR185
JXMSO11BKFND

JXSF181

JXSF182

JXSF184

JXSF185

JXSF186

TN

6,590,827.00

Subobject Amount
31101 4,434,144.00
31116 663.00
09191 416,476.00
38191 305,250.00
38191 118,606.00

04214P 297,853.00
L5797
31101 416,476.00
31101 305,250.00
31101 176,840.00
31101 118,606.00
09906 663.00
—
+ 5
City of Jacksonville - Property Tax Calculations

GF/GSD excludin

USDs 2-5

USDs 2 - 4 Beaches

UsSD 5 Baldwin

Property Taxes based on PRELIMINARY Values:

FY 2011/12 Preliminary Taxable Values 546,334,908,439

Operating Millage Rate 10.0353
Total Estimated Property Tax Revenue $464,984,707

Property Tax Revenue at 95.5% $444,060,395

$4,499,085,656

6.7446

$30,344,533

$28,979,029

$45,393,186

8.4472

$383,445

$366,190

Property Taxes based on FINAL Values:

FY 2011/12 Final Taxable Values $45,927,695,264

Operating Millage 10.0353
Total Estimated Property Tax Revenue $460,898,200

Property Tax Revenue at 95.5% $440,157,781

$4,419,411,344
6.7446
$29,807,162

$28,465,839

$43,119,705
8.4472
$364,241

$347,850
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$473,405,514 Based on Preliminary Values

{518,600,066) Less TIDs

$454,805,543

$468,971,471 Based on Final Values

(517,583,557} Less TiDs

$451,387,914
Tax Increment Districts:

PRELIMINARY

Taxable Value in Base Year
Preliminary Taxahle Value
Incremental Increase

Miliage Rate

Total Estimated Property Tax Revenue
Property Tax Revenue at 95%

FINAL

Taxable Value in Base Year

FINAL Taxable Value

Incremental Increcase

Millage Rate

Total Estimated Property Tax Revenue
Property Tax Revenue at 95%

Change

I LIgIHX3 a3SIA3Y

T 50— F— abed

Southhank USD1A Northbank USD1B

Northside East

uspic

Northwest JiA

Jax Beach

X
GSK - Sgutel/King Jax Beach USD2A USD2B (Subfund

{Subfund 182}

(Subfung 181}

(Subfund 181)

{Subfund 185)

{Subfund 186)

{Subfund 184}

$89,127,781
$425,336,469

$214,636,423
$545,491,029

$201,743,546
$339,620,318

$189,200,262
5803,294,936

$71,064,917
$115,108,461

$42,271,886
$516,594,018

184)

36,518,754
$258,197,812

$336,208,688

$330,854,606

$137,876,772

5614,094,674

544,043,544

$474,322,132

$251,679,058

10.0353 10.0353 10.0353 10.0353 10.0353 6.7445 6.7446
$3,373,955 $3,320,225 $1,383,635 $6,162,624 $441,990 53,199,113 $1,697,475
43,205,257 $3,154,214 $1,314,453 55,854,493 $419,891 $3,039,157 $1,612,601

$89,127,781 $214,636,423  $201,741.546  $189,200,262 $71,064,917 542,271,886 46,518,754
$393,317,926 $503,967,898  $337,458,001  $790,853,993  S115,177.994  $490.966,967  $256,225,459
$304,190,145 $289,331,475  $135,714,455  5601,653,731 $44,113,077  $448,695,081  $245,706,705

10.0353 10.0353 10.0353 10.0353 10.0353 5.7446 6.7446
$3,052,639 $2,903,528 $1,361,935 $6,037,776 $442,688 $3,026,265 $1,684,172
$2,900,007 $2,758,352 51,293,839 5,735,887 420,554 52,874,955 $1,599,963

($305,250) ($395,862) ($20,614) ($118,606) $663 (5164,202) (12,638)
($416,476) ($176,840)

$18,600,066

$17,583,557
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